FORM PTO-1595 RECOF 05 - 1	6-2002 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF	
(Rev. 03-01)	COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
	92132 V Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Name:_DeviceGuys, Inc	
Conexant Systems, Inc.	Internal Address: 18200 NE Union Hill Road	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Suite 120	
□ Yes × No 5.9.02	Redmond, Washignton 98052	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: <u>Same as Above</u>	
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: State:Zip:	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Execution Date: August 23, 2001	🗌 Yes 🛛 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/192,818, filed 11/16/98; 09/283,876, filed 04/01/99 09/192,819, filed 11/16/98; 09/366,070, filed 08/02/99	6,222,643	
09/192,616, filed 11/16/98; 09/698,562, filed Unknown		
09/282,956, filed 04/01/99; 09/898,640, filed 07/03/01 09/282,949, filed 04/01/99; 09/641,406, filed 08/17/00		
Additional numbers attac	ched? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents mvolved: 11	
Name: Christopher J. Rourk	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$440.00	
Internal Address:	Enclosed	
Akin, Gump, Strauss, Hauer & Feld, L.L.P.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: P.O. Box 688	8. Deposit account number:	
	01-0657	
City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75313-0688	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
ony: <u></u> onno: <u></u> , <u></u> , <u></u> /	(Attach depicate copy of this page in paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
Lo the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is copy of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
	April 30, 2002	
Christopher J. Rourk Name of Person Signing	April 30, 2002 a Date 3 *	
Reg. No. 39,348		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
-	16/ FC:=	
015762.0000 DALLAS 566710 v1		
	REEL: 012884 FRAME: 0314	

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Whereas Conexant Systems, Inc. ("Conexant"), a Delaware Corporation, desires to assign to DeviceGuys, Inc. ("DeviceGuys"), a Washington Corporation, pursuant to the Technology License and Transfer Agreement, the below listed patents and patent applications, as well as the inventions described therein, and;

Whereas Conexant is the sole owner of such below listed patents and patent applications and inventions described therein:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the transfer of rights and for other good and valuable consideration delivered by DeviceGuys to Conexant, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Conexant does hereby sell, grant, assign, convey and transfer to DeviceGuys, Conexant's entire right, title and interest in and to the below listed patents and patent applications and inventions described therein, including any and all patent rights and letters patent for said inventions in the United States and elsewhere throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights and the right to apply for patents in foreign countries, and further including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications and of any foreign patent applications, for its own use and advantage, and for the use and advantage of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents are or may be granted.

U.S. P		Conexant	
Pat./Se	erial #:	Docket #:	<u>Title:</u>
6,222,	643	98RSS105	- Probability Error Diffusion For Digital Image Printing
09/192	2,818	98RSS107	- K Replacement for Color Digital Image Printing
09/192	.,819	98RSS120	- Fixed Rate Data Compressor
09/192	,616	98RSS244	 Two-Dimensional Direct Memory Access to Maximize Processing Resources in Image Processing Systems
09/282	,956	98RSS357	- Integrated BIT Rotation and Row Alignment Within Digital Image Printing Systems
09/282	,949	98RSS359	- Image Data Addressing For BIT Rotation Block Within Digital Image Processors

Scattle-3107000.2 0045159-00002

09/283,876	99RSS009 - Flexible Array Image Data Processing for Ink Jet Nozzle Data Control in Digital Image Printing Systems
09/366,070	99RSS093 - Fixed Point Color Space Conversion For Color Facsimile
09/698,562	99RSS440 - Image Capture Device
09/898,640	99RSS439 - Non-Real Time Facsimile System For A Computing Device
09/641,406	00CXT0013I - Red Eye Removal Using Color Image Processing

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Conexant has caused this Assignment to be duly executed on this 23^{20} day of August, 2001, the undersigned having full legal authority to execute this Assignment on behalf of Conexant.

ANT SYSTEMS, INC By: Rhodes, Sr. VP & General Manager State of California SS. County of Orange

On this <u>23</u> day of August, 2001, before me, <u>panning A Theodore</u> personally appeared Matt Rhodes, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.



Place Notary Seal Above

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Seattle-3107000.2 0045159-00002

RECORDED: 05/09/2002